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to sec. &

Amendment.

GENERAL LAWS.—CHAPTERS 120-180.

8Ec. 2. Section 5, of said chapter 52, is hereby
amended by inserting after the word ‘‘actions,’”” wherev-
er it occurs jn said section, the words ‘“‘and speoial pro-
ceedings.”
. Seo. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
Approved March 16, 1860.

. CHAPTER 129,
- [ Published April 6, 1860.]
AN AOT to amend ch. 22, of Revised Statutes, entitled -40f. sende-
mies and Normal ‘schools.”’ o
The People of the State of Wisoonsén, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do ‘enact ae follows:'

SgcrioN 1. That section 3, of ch, 22, of Revised
Statutes, be amended by inserting after the word “years,”
in the fourth line, the following, *‘and until others are
apvgoint.ed and confirmed, as required by law,”

Bo. 2. This act shall take etfeetgom- and; after its

passage.
Approved March 16, 1860.

CHAPTER 130.
' [ Published March 29, 1860.]

AN ACT authorizing the comniy. ‘'of Brown to aid in the construc-
tion of the Green Bay and Madison Railroad. .

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate amf Assembly, do enact as follows : x

Authority to SECTION 1, For the purpose of aiding in the construc-

issue bonds

tion of the Green B&{ and Madison Railroad, in the coun-
ty of Brown, it shall be lawful for the board of supervi-
sors of said county of Brown, to issue ‘and deliver to
said railroad company, the bonds of sail ocounty te:an
amount not exceeding fifty thousand dollars, and to re-
ceive: in exchinge therefor, the stook, bords, or' other
securities of said railroad company ; 'but no such’ bonds



